© 2006 National Semiconductor Corporation www.national.com
L
M
X
9838D
O
N
G

N
G
L
E
 H
ard
w
are U
ser G
u
id
e
9.0 Bill of materials (Reference Board)
10.0 Bill of Materials (Sedona Lite Board)
Item Name Description Vendor Part Number
C5,C6 Capacitor 22p 0603 C0G 50V MuRata GRM39C0G220J50
C1,C3,C8,
C10
Capacitor 100n 0603 Y5V 50V MuRata GRM39Y5V104Z50
C2,C4,C7 Capacitor 2u2F 0603 Y5V 10V MuRata GRM39Y5V225Z10
C9 Capacitor 100p 0603 C0G 50V MuRata GRM39C0G101J50
C11,C12 TANT CAP 1uF 16V SIZE A Any
C13,C14,C15,
C16,C17
Capacitor 1uF 1206 X7R 25V MuRata GRM42-6X7R105K25
C19 Capacitor 1uF 0603 Y5V 10V MuRata GRM39Y5V105Z10
J7 Battery holder (2mm pitch) Any
S1 TACK SWITCH TS-1135HS RAINBOW
Y1 Tuning fork crystal 32.768KHz Any
J6 DC POWER JACK Morning star limited DC-015